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Executive Director, CareerSource South Florida
7300 Corporate Center Dr., Suite 500

Miami, FL 33126

(305) 594-7615 ext. 369
rbeasley@careersourcesfl.com

Roxolana Barnebey

Senior Associate, Philadelphia Youth Network
400 Market St., Suite 200

Philadelphia, PA 19106

(267) 502-3800

rbarnebey@pyninc.org
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Project Manager, Workforce Development Council
of Seattle King County

2003 Western Ave., Suite 250

Seattle, WA 98121-2162

(206) 448-0474

schavez@seakingwdc.org

Ivan Charner

Director, National Institute for Work and Learning,
FHI 360

1825 Connecticut Ave. NW

Washington, DC 20009

(202) 884-8173

icharner@fhi360.org
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Senior Manager for Workforce Development, City of
Durham Office of Economic and Workforce
Development

807 E. Main St., Bldg. 5

Durham, NC 27701
(919) 560-4965
esther.coleman@DurhamNC.gov
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Assistant Director/Youth Services, Mayor’s Office of
Employment Development, City of Baltimore

101 W. 24th St.

Baltimore, MD 21218

(410) 396-6722

edorsey@oedworks.com
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Executive Vice President, Philadelphia Youth
Network

400 Market St., Suite 200

Philadelphia, PA 19106

(267) 502-3800

sgambone@pyninc.org
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Consultant

(443) 624-1267
Iharrisconnect@gmail.com
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Executive Director, Made In Durham
359 Blackwell St., Suite 200
Durham, NC 27701

(919) 627-6419
mholmes@madeindurham.org
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Associate Director of Programs, National Institute
for Work and Learning, FHI 360

1825 Connecticut Ave. NW

Washington, DC 20009

(202) 884-8069

liohnson@fhi360.org

Karine Kanikkeberg

Resource Teacher, Kern High School District, Career
Resource Department

2727 F St.

Bakersfield, CA 93301

(661) 322-7492

karine kanikkeberg@kernhigh.org
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Program Manager, Special Grants and Initiatives,
Economic & Workforce Development Department
1200 W. 7th St.

Los Angeles, CA 90017

(213) 744-9321

kendra.madrid@I|acity.org
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Director of Youth Programs, Full Employment
Council-Kansas City

1740 Paseo Blvd.

Kansas City, MO 64108

(816) 471-2330

rhester@feckc.org
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Youth Programs Manager, CareerSource South
Florida

7300 Corporate Center Dr., Suite 500

Miami, FL 33126

(305) 594-7615
tomara.graham@careersourcesfl.com

Greg Martinez

Youth Program Specialist, Chicago Cook Workforce
Partnership

69 W. Washington, Suite 2860

Chicago, IL 60602

(312) 603-0067

gmartinez@workforceboard.org

Midori Morikawa

Deputy Director of Workforce and Policy
Development, Mayor's Office of Workforce
Development, BRA/EDIC

43 Hawkins St.

Boston, MA 02114

(617) 918-5233
midori.morikawa@boston.gov

Kim Oliver

Director of Hartford Opportunity Youth
Collaborative, Capital Workforce Partners
One Union Place

Hartford, CT 06103

(860) 899-3474
koliver@capitalworkforce.org

Kate O'Sullivan

Consultant, NYEC

2107 Cambridge Park Ct.
Silver Spring, MD 20902
(240) 476-1370
kateosullivanus@yahoo.com
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Program Director, Las Artes Arts and Education
Center

23 W. 27th St.

South Tucson, AZ 85713

(520) 724-5050

arnold.palacios@pima.gov

Alice Prince

Division Manager, Young Adult Workforce Division,
St. Louis Agency on Training and Employment
1520 Market St., 3" floor

St. Louis, MO 63103

(314) 657-3557

aprince@stlworKs.com

Bob Rath

President and CEOQ, Our Piece of the Pie
20 Sargeant St.

Hartford, CT 06103

(860) 794-5445

Bob.rath@opp.org
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Curtis Richards

Director, Center for Workforce Development,
Institute for Educational Leadership

4301 Connecticut Ave. NW, Suite 100
Washington, DC 20008

(202) 822-8405

richardsc@iel.org

Margie de Ruyter

CA Career Pathways Grant Manager, College and
Career Readiness Unit, San Diego County Office of
Education

6401 Linda Vista, 321-N

San Diego, CA 92111

(858) 569-3037

margie.deruyter@sdcoe.net

Richard Salazar

Senior Director, Full Employment Council-Kansas
City

1740 Paseo Blvd.

Kansas City, MO 64108

(816) 468-8767 x21

rsalazar@feckc.org

Thomas Showalter

Director, NYEC

1155 15th St. NW, Suite 350
Washington, DC 20005
thomas.showalter@nyec.org

Anthony D. Smith

Executive Director, Cities United
P.0.Box 11159

Louisville, KY 40251

(502) 931-1341
anthony@citiesunited.org

Don Spangler

Consultant, NYEC

10 East Coover St.
Mechanicsburg, PA 17055
(717) 805-9464
donaldbspangler@gmail.com

Michelle Tenorio
Operations Manager, Office of Economic
Development - Workforce

Development, City and County of Denver
1391 Speer Blvd., Suite 520

Denver CO 80204

(720) 865-5551
Michelle.tenorio@denvergov.org

Raphael Tucker

Deputy Commissioner, Youth and Workforce
Services, City of Albany

175 Central Ave.

Albany, NY 12206

(518) 434-5207

rtucker@albanyny.gov

Lori Carter Vassor

Manager of Programs (Youth), Philadelphia Works
One Penn Center at Suburban Station

1617 J.F.K. Blvd., 13th Floor

Philadelphia, PA 19103

(215) 557-2588

Icarter@philaworks.org

Chris White

Program Director, KentuckianaWorks

410 West Chestnut St., Suite 200

Louisville, KY 40202

(502) 574-4359
Christopher.White@KentuckianaWorks.org

Michael L. Wood

Director of Mission Systems, Goodwill Industries
International

15810 Indianola Dr.

Rockville, MD 20855

(240) 333-5363

Michael.wood@goodwill.org

Daniel J. Zendejas

Education Industry Liaison, Gulf Coast Workforce
Solutions

P.O. Box 22777

Houston, TX 77227

(832) 681-2573
daniel.zendejas@wrksolutions.com
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Ellen J. Zinkiewicz, LAPSW

Director of Youth and Community Services, Middle
Tennessee Workforce Investment Board/NCAC
1417 Murfreesboro Rd.

Nashville, TN 37219

(615) 862-8890 ext. 77431
ellen.zinkiewicz@nashville.gov

CLASP Staff

Andrea Amaechi

Policy Analyst, Youth, CLASP
1200 18™ St. NW, Suite 200
Washington, DC 20036
(202) 906-8046
aamaechi@clasp.org

Kisha Bird

Director, Youth, CLASP
1200 18" St. NW, Suite 200
Washington, DC 20036
(202) 906-8020
kbird@clasp.org
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Research Assistant, Youth, CLASP
1200 18" St. NW, Suite 200
Washington, DC 20036

(202) 906-8054
cokoh@clasp.org

Nia West-Bey

Senior Policy Analyst, Youth, CLASP
1200 18" St. NW, Suite 200
Washington, DC 20036

(202) 906-8015
nwestbey@clasp.org
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